CLEARY GOTTLIEB STEEN & HAMILTON LLP

One Liberty Plaza New York, NY 10006-1470 T: +1 212 225 2000 F: +1 212 225 3999

clearygottlieb.com

WASHINGTON, D.C. · PARIS · BRUSSELS · LONDON · MOSCOW FRANKFURT · COLOGNE · ROME · MILAN · HONG KONG BEIJING · BUENOS AIRES · SÃO PAULO · ABU DHABI · SEOUL LEE C, DUCHHITT LAMES IN DUCHNEY LAMES IN PRACE ET THOURS, J. MOLONEY DAVID G, TRANS IN DUCHNEY LOUND IN THE LAMES IN DUCHNEY LAMES IN DUCHNEY

JOYNE I RUGGERMAN
MICHAEL D. DAWN
MICHAEL D. DAWN
CARDINE D. BOCGUZZI, J.
J.
JEFFREY C. KARNE
SOBERT J. SANDRA J.
SUMBER S. HANGE
SEMBLE S. HANGE
MARGARET S. FEDOMS
MARGARET S. FEDOMS
MARGARET S. FEDOMS
MARGARET S. HANGE
SEMBLE S. HANGE
S

OF COUNTY,

Writer's Direct Dial: +1 (212) 225-2686 E-Mail: gmcgrory@cgsh.com

December 22, 2016

VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION

U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission 100 F Street, NE Washington, D.C. 20549-7553

Attention: Jennifer Thompson Robert Babula

Dear Ms. Thompson and Mr. Babula:

On behalf of Albany International Corp. ("<u>Albany</u>"), this will confirm the correspondence with Albany in which the Staff agreed to extend until January 19, 2017 the time for Albany to respond to the Staff's comment letter dated December 20, 2016. Albany expects to be able to file its response on or before January 19, 2017.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

<u>/s/ Glenn P. McGrory</u> Glenn P. McGrory

cc: Dr. Joseph G. Morone John B. Cozzolino Charles J. Silva, Jr., Esq.

Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP or an affiliated entity has an office in each of the cities listed above.